WILLIANM 83, "MAC” THORNBERRY, TEXAS, CHAIRMAN
WALTER B, JONEE, NGRTH CAROLINA
JOE WILSON, SCUTH CARDLINA
FRAME A LoBIONDO, NEW JERSEY
ROB BISHOP, UTAH

RUECHAEL R, TURMER, OHIO

BAIKE ROGERS, ALABANA

TRENT FRANKS, ARIZONA

BiLL SHUSTER, FERNSYLVANIA

B MAICHAEL COMAMWAY, TEXAS
DOLG LAMBORN, COLORADD
ROBERT 4. WATTIAN, VIRGINIA
DURNCAN HUNTER, CALIFORNIA
MIKE COFFMAN, COLORADRD
VICKY HARTZLER, MISSOURI
AUSTIN SCATT, GEORGIA

MO BROOKS, ALABAMA

PAUL COOK, CALFORMNIA

i BRIDENSTINE, CKLARCGMA
BRAD R. WENSTRUP, GHID
BRADLEY BYANE, ALABAMA

SAM GRAVES, MISSCURI

ELISE . STEFANIK, NEW YORK
MARTHA McSALLY, ARIZONA
STEPHEN KNIGHT, CALIFCRINIA
STEVE BUSSELL, OXLAHOMA
SCOTT DesJARLAIS, TENNESSEE
RALPH LEE ABRAHAM, LOLISIANA
THRENT KELLY, MISSISEIPPE

MIKE GALLAGHER, WISCONSIN
MATT GAETZ, FLORIBA

DON BACON, NEBRASKA

JiM BANKS, INDIAMA

LiZ CHENEY, WYOMING

Hon. Gregg Harper

Chairman

COMMITTEE ON D SERVICES

41.%. PHouse of Repregentatives
Wlashington, BE 205156035

ONE HUNDRED FIFTEENTH CONGRESS

February 22, 2018

Committee on House Administration
U.S. House of Representatives
Washington, D.C, 20515

Dear Chairman Harper:

ADAM SMITH, WASHINGTON, RANKING MEMBER
ROBERT A, BRADY, PENNSYLVANIA
SUSAN A, DAVIS, CALIFORNIA
JAMES R. LAMGEVIN, RHODE ISLAND
RICK LARSEN, WASHINGTON

J1 CCOPER, TENMESSEE
MADE[LEINE Z. BORBALLO, GUAM
JOE COURTNEY, CONNECTICUT

NIKI TSORNGAS, MASSACHUSETTS
JOHN GARAMENDI, CALIFORNIA
JACKIE BPEIER, CALIFORNIA

MARC A, VEASEY, TEXAS

TULSI GABBARD, HAWAK

BETO O'ROURKE, TEXAS

DONALD MORCROSS, NEW JERSEY
RUBEN GALLEGO, ARIZONA

SETH MOULTON, MASEACHUSETTS
COLLEEN HANABUSA, HAWAIN
CAROL SHEA-PORTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE
JACKY ROSEN, NEVADA

A BONALL MCEACHIN, VIRGINIA
SALUGD 0. CARBAJAL, CALIFORNIA
ANTHONY G. BROWN, MARYLAND
STEFHANIE N. MURPHY, FLORIDA
RO KHAMNA, CALIFORNIA

TOM O'HALLERAN, ARIZONA
THOMAS A, BUOZZI, NEW YORK
JIMMY PANETTA, CALIFORNIA

JENNIFER M. STEWART, STAFF DIRECTOR

In compliance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, attached is a
copy of the monthly report for January 2018 for 2017 Funds.

A copy of this report is available to members of the committee for review.

WMT:rar
Enclosures

Sincerely,

William M. “Mac” Thornbe
Chairman




02/28/2018 U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Armed Services

Monthly Statement by CHA Requirements

115-1 January

YTD Inclhuding
Description January January Cumulative Total
11-Personnel Compensation subtotal $37,622.72 $37,622.72 $7,177,503.91
23-Rent, Communications and Utilities subtotal $1,739.74 $1,739.74 $73,473.33
24-Printing and Reproduction subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $6.40
25-Other Services subtotal $585.00 $585.00 $8,651.25
26-Supplies and Materials subtotal $8,832.65 $8,832.65 $20,975.95
31-Equipment subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $115,689.44
Total Expenses $48,780.11 $48,780.11 $7,396,300.28

m--gw%\ﬂmbw 4 204 4o



02/28/2018

Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements

U.S. House of Representatives

Committee on Armed Services
FULL COMMITTEE

January

Total Authorization

115-1 $8,094,170.00
Less Expenses for:

January 2017 $544,017.39

February $570,847.00

March $589,641.17

April $653,531.52

May $598,934.34

June $593,152.30

July $583,196.68

August $567,989.41

September $579,248.84

October $634,307.86

November $764,570.47

December $668,083.19

January 2018 $48,780.11

Total Expenses to Date: $7,396,300.28
Unexpended authorization $697,869.72



02/28/2018 U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Armed Services

Monthly Statement by CHA Requirements
Franking 115-1 January

YTD Including
Description January January Cumulative Total

23-Rent, Communications and Utilities subtotal $2.04 $2.04 $70.25

Total Expenses $2.04 $2.04 $70.25



02/28/2018

U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Armed Services

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

January

Total Authorization

Franking 115-1 $5,000.00
Less Expenses for:

January 2017 $2.49

February $6.52

March $19.70

April $15.47

May $4.22

Tune $0.83

July $1.25

August $1.77

October $0.42

November $2.46

December $13.08

January 2018 $2.04

Total Expenses to Date: $70.25
Unexpended authorization 54,929.75



